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Class: S - Standard saloon cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

3 Geoffrey Turner 88.19 86.13 86.06 84.17 83.36 82.75 81.83 80.45 80.45 1 24

2 Peter Messer 94.94 89.63 89.18 88.15 87.68 86.29 86.59 88.17 86.29 2 33

4 Nabil Zahlan 102.62 96.30 92.77 88.92 89.99 88.88 88.61 87.00 87.00 3 34

1 Mike Meredith 105.88 102.15 98.97 98.54 98.46 98.99 96.64 95.87 95.87 4 40

717 Tom Meredith 128.69 102.61 105.68 112.78 102.19 100.53 99.27 97.08 97.08 5 41

Class: 1 - Road modified salooon and sports cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

12 Paul Dixon 89.36 84.47 84.55 82.78 81.43 80.29 78.94 78.37 78.37 1 16

15 Davie Man 95.06 90.66 87.77 87.56 85.52 83.19 80.76 79.33 79.33 2 20

14 Shane Jowett 89.00 86.73 103.63 85.82 82.56 82.44 100.91 80.19 80.19 3 23

11 Joseph Brown 95.56 89.93 89.12 85.53 84.03 83.62 83.76 81.29 81.29 4 25

746 Mike Taylor 96.06 100.91 94.14 91.06 90.66 87.96 86.31 85.12 85.12 5 29

13 Peter Hawkey 104.81 98.15 95.16 90.77 88.31 87.79 109.00 85.24 85.24 6 30

10 Emma Bennison 93.65 90.34 87.64 89.21 88.81 103.60 92.56 88.75 87.64 7 35

46 Daniel Taylor 100.85 97.75 93.76 93.54 94.13 91.77 88.83 88.31 88.31 8 36

Class: 2 - Road modified salooon and sports cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

20 Andrew Brown 86.75 82.32 80.77 82.47 80.59 79.21 77.76 76.03 76.03 1 12

721 Steven Carpenter 98.81 91.03 88.28 86.86 DNF 83.60 81.10 78.88 78.88 2 18

22 Jack Mason 89.32 83.66 81.70 79.94 79.46 107.50 79.46 3 21

21 Roz Kennett 95.75 96.10 91.11 91.62 DNF 95.45 87.04 86.25 86.25 4 32
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Class: 3 - Road cars kit, replica, space-framed and n/f chasis construction cars with single engine -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

36 Tom Gaughan 80.17 77.93 77.57 77.66 75.44 76.54 74.16 74.16 1 7

30 Steve Arkley 98.23 125.59 87.76 82.13 80.86 79.55 82.37 74.36 74.36 2 9

37 Michael Bellerby 93.67 88.85 91.97 85.93 83.93 93.10 79.71 75.79 75.79 3 11

34 Stephen Laing 89.37 126.05 85.97 86.74 85.37 82.04 78.88 78.88 4 18

32 Andrew Faux 109.61 95.80 93.49 90.86 89.64 89.40 86.56 84.25 84.25 5 28

733 Alex Gaskin 106.16 97.72 98.39 85.74 85.74 6 31

33 Howard Gaskin 107.16 89.08 89.08 7 38

Class: 4 - Series production cars exc kit, replica and space framed cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

44 Cal Pothecary 86.16 83.30 81.41 80.97 78.35 77.42 74.40 74.30 74.30 1 8

40 Ben Ashton 86.65 83.92 81.47 81.47 80.21 78.79 76.70 76.42 76.42 2 13

747 Robert Tilley 88.52 96.43 97.84 126.97 85.63 82.91 80.44 77.95 77.95 3 15

43 Mathew Fox 101.43 87.03 83.49 82.90 82.91 81.76 78.57 79.28 78.57 4 17

47 Grahame Tilley 88.24 88.94 85.16 85.22 85.69 84.04 80.50 79.64 79.64 5 22

Class: 5 - Production kit, replica and space framed cars using motor cycle engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

50 Terry Everall 85.74 79.48 90.14 81.76 75.76 74.93 72.44 71.91 71.91 1 4

51 Andrew Steel 111.46 100.78 93.35 92.80 89.42 95.85 89.51 88.42 88.42 2 37

Class: 6 - Production kit, replica and space framed cars using car engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

61 David Smith 114.92 74.16 84.86 73.05 70.90 70.13 95.64 68.98 68.98 1 3

60 Robert Pallet 99.15 94.25 86.81 89.49 86.08 83.83 81.62 81.57 81.57 2 26

Weather: AM, Cool, Wet. PM: Cool, Wet29/10/2022 15:51:54 - Final results



Class: 7 - Any car not classified as single seat racing car and those not eligible for any of the above classes -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

71 Martin Hodgson 70.11 68.84 69.60 67.92 67.40 66.54 65.56 65.56 1 2

73 Steve Retchless 84.25 76.78 76.54 80.84 75.45 74.45 73.07 72.55 72.55 2 5

70 Stuart Ranby 76.55 73.96 74.12 DNF 73.96 3 6

770 Olly Banton 85.75 79.49 75.60 78.61 75.60 4 10

72 Steven Wright 96.70 97.18 DNF 94.44 91.72 89.76 89.15 89.15 5 39

Class: 8 - Racing cars up to 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

80 Mark Anson 84.84 81.99 81.99 1 27

Class: 9 - Racing cars over 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

91 Richard Hough 93.73 89.06 73.74 71.40 69.88 68.26 64.41 63.72 63.72 1 1

90 Adrian Evans 105.55 92.44 88.13 84.05 78.59 78.88 77.83 106.88 77.83 2 14

Weather: AM, Cool, Wet. PM: Cool, Wet29/10/2022 15:51:54 - Final results



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

717 Tom Meredith S 4.08 22.90 4.08 18.82 105.79 128.69 63.91 38.24

2 Peter Messer S 2.78 18.58 2.78 15.80 76.36 94.94 64.94 51.83

3 Geoffrey Turner S 3.28 18.92 3.28 15.64 69.27 88.19 70.64 55.80

4 Nabil Zahlan S 2.98 19.92 2.98 16.94 82.70 102.62 58.35 47.95

10 Emma Bennison 1 3.19 20.24 3.19 17.05 73.41 93.65 61.00 52.54

11 Joseph Brown 1 3.09 19.49 3.09 16.40 76.07 95.56 68.24 51.49

721 Steven Carpenter 2 2.89 19.96 2.89 17.07 78.85 98.81 55.15 49.80

12 Paul Dixon 1 2.65 17.94 2.65 15.29 71.42 89.36 67.10 55.07

13 Peter Hawkey 1 2.87 18.99 2.87 16.12 85.82 104.81 66.00 46.95

14 Shane Jowett 1 2.95 18.85 2.95 15.90 70.15 89.00 71.90 55.29

15 Davie Man 1 3.26 20.11 3.26 16.85 74.95 95.06 75.97 51.77

20 Andrew Brown 2 2.66 17.39 2.66 14.73 69.36 86.75 77.43 56.72

22 Jack Mason 2 2.78 17.96 2.78 15.18 71.36 89.32 66.00 55.09

1 Mike Meredith S 3.10 22.03 3.10 18.93 83.85 105.88 61.94 46.47

733 Alex Gaskin 3 2.91 31.31 2.91 28.40 74.85 106.16 58.35 46.35

37 Michael Bellerby 3 3.15 19.51 3.15 16.36 74.16 93.67 78.95 52.53

30 Steve Arkley 3 3.11 20.60 3.11 17.49 77.63 98.23 58.35 50.09

21 Roz Kennett 2 3.32 20.80 3.32 17.48 74.95 95.75 67.10 51.39

32 Andrew Faux 3 2.75 19.35 2.75 16.60 90.26 109.61 59.21 44.89

34 Stephen Laing 3 2.83 18.78 2.83 15.95 70.59 89.37 66.00 55.06

33 Howard Gaskin 3 3.48 21.93 3.48 18.45 85.23 107.16 61.94 45.92

746 Mike Taylor 1 3.27 21.02 3.27 17.75 75.04 96.06 63.91 51.23

747 Robert Tilley 4 3.26 19.38 3.26 16.12 69.14 88.52 67.10 55.59

40 Ben Ashton 4 3.18 18.97 3.18 15.79 67.68 86.65 66.00 56.79

43 Mathew Fox 4 3.00 17.46 3.00 14.46 83.97 101.43 74.56 48.51

44 Cal Pothecary 4 3.23 18.58 3.23 15.35 67.58 86.16 61.00 57.11

50 Terry Everall 5 2.99 17.90 2.99 14.91 67.84 85.74 74.56 57.39

51 Andrew Steel 5 2.61 17.60 2.61 14.99 93.86 111.46 74.56 44.15

770 Olly Banton 7 3.18 19.73 3.18 16.55 66.02 85.75 59.21 57.39

60 Robert Pallet 6 2.91 17.99 2.91 15.08 81.16 99.15 73.20 49.63

47 Grahame Tilley 4 2.93 18.50 2.93 15.57 69.74 88.24 64.94 55.77

61 David Smith 6 2.64 16.53 2.64 13.89 98.39 114.92 80.52 42.82

73 Steve Retchless 7 3.06 16.30 3.06 13.24 67.95 84.25 77.43 58.41

46 Daniel Taylor 1 3.34 21.41 3.34 18.07 79.44 100.85 63.91 48.79

70 Stuart Ranby 7 2.73 15.81 2.73 13.08 60.74 76.55 83.88 64.28

80 Mark Anson 8 2.79 17.74 2.79 14.95 67.10 84.84 63.91 58.00

90 Adrian Evans 9 2.69 18.08 2.69 15.39 87.47 105.55 77.43 46.62

91 Richard Hough 9 2.68 16.47 2.68 13.79 77.26 93.73 82.17 52.50

Practice 1
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

717 Tom Meredith S 3.40 21.72 3.40 18.32 80.89 102.61 66.00 47.96

2 Peter Messer S 2.76 18.38 2.76 15.62 71.25 89.63 74.56 54.90

3 Geoffrey Turner S 3.12 18.79 3.12 15.67 67.34 86.13 75.97 57.13

4 Nabil Zahlan S 2.86 18.87 2.86 16.01 77.43 96.30 64.94 51.10

721 Steven Carpenter 2 2.85 19.29 2.85 16.44 71.74 91.03 64.94 54.06

10 Emma Bennison 1 3.17 19.64 3.17 16.47 70.70 90.34 69.42 54.47

11 Joseph Brown 1 3.07 18.86 3.07 15.79 71.07 89.93 74.56 54.72

12 Paul Dixon 1 2.73 17.82 2.73 15.09 66.65 84.47 68.24 58.26

13 Peter Hawkey 1 2.85 19.72 2.85 16.87 78.43 98.15 73.20 50.14

1 Mike Meredith S 3.12 21.78 3.12 18.66 80.37 102.15 63.91 48.17

14 Shane Jowett 1 3.02 18.17 3.02 15.15 68.56 86.73 73.20 56.74

15 Davie Man 1 3.05 19.10 3.05 16.05 71.56 90.66 82.17 54.28

20 Andrew Brown 2 2.64 16.54 2.64 13.90 65.78 82.32 85.66 59.78

22 Jack Mason 2 2.88 17.62 2.88 14.74 66.04 83.66 78.95 58.82

21 Roz Kennett 2 2.94 19.58 2.94 16.64 76.52 96.10 61.94 51.20

36 Tom Gaughan 3 2.60 16.22 2.60 13.62 63.95 80.17 78.95 61.38

733 Alex Gaskin 3 3.08 18.92 3.08 15.84 78.80 97.72 85.66 50.36

30 Steve Arkley 3 3.08 18.37 3.08 15.29 107.22 125.59 69.42 39.18

32 Andrew Faux 3 2.69 18.96 2.69 16.27 76.84 95.80 64.94 51.37

34 Stephen Laing 3 3.97 46.36 3.97 42.39 79.69 126.05 39.47 39.04

37 Michael Bellerby 3 2.98 19.09 2.98 16.11 69.76 88.85 74.56 55.38

746 Mike Taylor 1 3.20 20.59 3.20 17.39 80.32 100.91 63.91 48.76

747 Robert Tilley 4 2.71 31.41 2.71 28.70 65.02 96.43 71.90 51.03

40 Ben Ashton 4 3.23 18.71 3.23 15.48 65.21 83.92 82.17 58.64

43 Mathew Fox 4 2.83 17.28 2.83 14.45 69.75 87.03 69.42 56.54

44 Cal Pothecary 4 3.14 18.55 3.14 15.41 64.75 83.30 71.90 59.07

50 Terry Everall 5 2.75 16.60 2.75 13.85 62.88 79.48 82.17 61.91

51 Andrew Steel 5 2.73 20.27 2.73 17.54 80.51 100.78 64.94 48.83

770 Olly Banton 7 3.07 17.66 3.07 14.59 61.83 79.49 71.90 61.91

60 Robert Pallet 6 2.85 18.48 2.85 15.63 75.77 94.25 67.10 52.21

61 David Smith 6 2.64 16.01 2.64 13.37 58.15 74.16 82.17 66.36

47 Grahame Tilley 4 2.88 18.22 2.88 15.34 70.72 88.94 75.97 55.33

46 Daniel Taylor 1 3.32 20.88 3.32 17.56 76.87 97.75 64.94 50.34

71 Martin Hodgson 7 2.56 14.95 2.56 12.39 55.16 70.11 83.88 70.19

72 Steven Wright 7 2.89 20.94 2.89 18.05 75.76 96.70 67.10 50.89

73 Steve Retchless 7 3.09 15.90 3.09 12.81 60.88 76.78 82.17 64.09

70 Stuart Ranby 7 2.57 15.45 2.57 12.88 58.51 73.96 89.47 66.53

80 Mark Anson 8 3.01 18.29 3.01 15.28 63.70 81.99 77.43 60.02

90 Adrian Evans 9 3.26 20.45 3.26 17.19 71.99 92.44 54.41 53.23

91 Richard Hough 9 2.74 16.82 2.74 14.08 72.24 89.06 85.66 55.25

Timed 1
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33 Howard Gaskin 3 3.12 19.78 3.12 16.66 69.30 89.08 68.24 55.24

29/10/2022 15:51:54



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

717 Tom Meredith S 3.70 22.07 3.70 18.37 83.61 105.68 61.94 46.56

2 Peter Messer S 2.83 18.69 2.83 15.86 70.49 89.18 77.43 55.18

3 Geoffrey Turner S 3.01 18.70 3.01 15.69 67.36 86.06 77.43 57.18

4 Nabil Zahlan S 3.02 18.76 3.02 15.74 74.01 92.77 67.10 53.04

10 Emma Bennison 1 3.07 19.18 3.07 16.11 68.46 87.64 71.90 56.15

11 Joseph Brown 1 2.98 18.30 2.98 15.32 70.82 89.12 80.52 55.22

12 Paul Dixon 1 2.84 17.56 2.84 14.72 66.99 84.55 69.42 58.20

13 Peter Hawkey 1 2.74 18.93 2.74 16.19 76.23 95.16 70.64 51.71

14 Shane Jowett 1 2.99 17.84 2.99 14.85 85.79 103.63 73.20 47.48

15 Davie Man 1 2.89 18.76 2.89 15.87 69.01 87.77 75.97 56.06

20 Andrew Brown 2 2.74 16.47 2.74 13.73 64.30 80.77 83.88 60.92

22 Jack Mason 2 2.85 17.42 2.85 14.57 64.28 81.70 78.95 60.23

1 Mike Meredith S 2.97 21.31 2.97 18.34 77.66 98.97 66.00 49.72

721 Steven Carpenter 2 2.93 18.53 2.93 15.60 69.75 88.28 73.20 55.74

36 Tom Gaughan 3 2.36 15.89 2.36 13.53 62.04 77.93 85.66 63.14

733 Alex Gaskin 3 3.01 18.44 3.01 15.43 79.95 98.39 83.88 50.01

30 Steve Arkley 3 2.97 18.97 2.97 16.00 68.79 87.76 63.91 56.07

32 Andrew Faux 3 2.57 18.72 2.57 16.15 74.77 93.49 60.09 52.63

34 Stephen Laing 3 2.75 18.53 2.75 15.78 67.44 85.97 74.56 57.24

746 Mike Taylor 1 3.30 21.20 3.30 17.90 72.94 94.14 67.10 52.27

21 Roz Kennett 2 3.03 20.16 3.03 17.13 70.95 91.11 61.00 54.01

37 Michael Bellerby 3 3.48 20.74 3.48 17.26 71.23 91.97 73.20 53.50

747 Robert Tilley 4 2.88 17.96 2.88 15.08 79.88 97.84 82.17 50.29

40 Ben Ashton 4 3.15 18.99 3.15 15.84 62.48 81.47 87.53 60.40

43 Mathew Fox 4 2.89 17.55 2.89 14.66 65.94 83.49 69.42 58.94

44 Cal Pothecary 4 3.08 18.71 3.08 15.63 62.70 81.41 73.20 60.45

46 Daniel Taylor 1 3.09 20.52 3.09 17.43 73.24 93.76 71.90 52.48

50 Terry Everall 5 2.84 16.57 2.84 13.73 73.57 90.14 77.43 54.59

51 Andrew Steel 5 2.94 19.63 2.94 16.69 73.72 93.35 64.94 52.71

47 Grahame Tilley 4 2.70 17.84 2.70 15.14 67.32 85.16 73.20 57.78

770 Olly Banton 7 2.88 16.83 2.88 13.95 58.77 75.60 75.97 65.09

60 Robert Pallet 6 2.73 18.03 2.73 15.30 68.78 86.81 70.64 56.69

61 David Smith 6 2.53 15.71 2.53 13.18 69.15 84.86 87.53 57.99

71 Martin Hodgson 7 2.51 14.82 2.51 12.31 54.02 68.84 83.88 71.48

72 Steven Wright 7 2.91 21.65 2.91 18.74 75.53 97.18 61.00 50.64

73 Steve Retchless 7 2.82 15.85 2.82 13.03 60.69 76.54 80.52 64.29

90 Adrian Evans 9 2.93 18.88 2.93 15.95 69.25 88.13 62.91 55.84

91 Richard Hough 9 2.73 16.55 2.73 13.82 57.19 73.74 89.47 66.73

70 Stuart Ranby 7 2.64 14.97 2.64 12.33 59.15 74.12 89.47 66.39

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Triple  M  Motorsport Inaugural Inner Circuit 
Sprint

Circuit, Inner. Status, Club Sprint  --   Satuday, October 29th, 2022     --          Course Length: 2200 Metres

Blyton Park Driving Centre

29/10/2022 15:51:54



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

717 Tom Meredith S 3.25 20.82 3.25 17.57 91.96 112.78 63.91 43.63

2 Peter Messer S 2.71 18.56 2.71 15.85 69.59 88.15 74.56 55.82

3 Geoffrey Turner S 2.98 18.45 2.98 15.47 65.72 84.17 80.52 58.46

4 Nabil Zahlan S 3.03 18.64 3.03 15.61 70.28 88.92 66.00 55.34

10 Emma Bennison 1 3.24 19.69 3.24 16.45 69.52 89.21 73.20 55.16

11 Joseph Brown 1 2.89 18.44 2.89 15.55 67.09 85.53 77.43 57.53

721 Steven Carpenter 2 2.69 18.06 2.69 15.37 68.80 86.86 68.24 56.65

12 Paul Dixon 1 2.83 17.77 2.83 14.94 65.01 82.78 70.64 59.44

13 Peter Hawkey 1 2.71 18.56 2.71 15.85 72.21 90.77 74.56 54.21

14 Shane Jowett 1 2.99 18.00 2.99 15.01 67.82 85.82 75.97 57.34

1 Mike Meredith S 3.05 21.80 3.05 18.75 76.74 98.54 68.24 49.94

15 Davie Man 1 3.07 19.04 3.07 15.97 68.52 87.56 77.43 56.20

20 Andrew Brown 2 2.72 17.01 2.72 14.29 65.46 82.47 71.90 59.67

22 Jack Mason 2 2.86 17.16 2.86 14.30 62.78 79.94 83.88 61.56

733 Alex Gaskin 3 2.99 18.78 2.99 15.79 66.96 85.74 78.95 57.39

30 Steve Arkley 3 2.93 17.80 2.93 14.87 64.33 82.13 70.64 59.92

37 Michael Bellerby 3 3.11 19.31 3.11 16.20 66.62 85.93 74.56 57.27

32 Andrew Faux 3 2.56 18.30 2.56 15.74 72.56 90.86 62.91 54.16

34 Stephen Laing 3 2.91 18.76 2.91 15.85 67.98 86.74 74.56 56.73

746 Mike Taylor 1 3.18 20.66 3.18 17.48 70.40 91.06 69.42 54.04

747 Robert Tilley 4 2.65 17.75 2.65 15.10 109.22 126.97 77.43 38.75

40 Ben Ashton 4 3.11 18.33 3.11 15.22 63.14 81.47 85.66 60.40

43 Mathew Fox 4 2.95 17.50 2.95 14.55 65.40 82.90 68.24 59.36

36 Tom Gaughan 3 2.42 15.69 2.42 13.27 61.88 77.57 82.17 63.44

44 Cal Pothecary 4 3.56 18.51 3.56 14.95 62.46 80.97 74.56 60.77

50 Terry Everall 5 2.80 16.82 2.80 14.02 64.94 81.76 78.95 60.19

51 Andrew Steel 5 3.00 19.05 3.00 16.05 73.75 92.80 73.20 53.03

46 Daniel Taylor 1 3.43 21.45 3.43 18.02 72.09 93.54 69.42 52.61

21 Roz Kennett 2 2.90 20.05 2.90 17.15 71.57 91.62 55.92 53.71

47 Grahame Tilley 4 2.70 17.88 2.70 15.18 67.34 85.22 73.20 57.74

770 Olly Banton 7 3.13 17.42 3.13 14.29 61.19 78.61 80.52 62.60

60 Robert Pallet 6 2.90 19.25 2.90 16.35 70.24 89.49 69.42 54.99

61 David Smith 6 2.56 15.71 2.56 13.15 57.34 73.05 80.52 67.36

71 Martin Hodgson 7 2.59 15.06 2.59 12.47 54.54 69.60 80.52 70.70

72 Steven Wright 7 2.93 20.60 2.93 17.67 179.40 DNF 66.00 0

73 Steve Retchless 7 2.95 16.67 2.95 13.72 64.17 80.84 77.43 60.87

90 Adrian Evans 9 2.71 2.71 n/a n/a 84.05 58.55

91 Richard Hough 9 .39 0.39 n/a n/a 71.40 68.92

70 Stuart Ranby 7 .09 0.09 n/a n/a DNF 0

Timed 3
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

717 Tom Meredith S 3.41 21.38 71.72 3.41 17.97 50.34 30.47 102.19 64.94 48.15

2 Peter Messer S 2.65 18.04 61.16 2.65 15.39 43.12 26.52 87.68 71.90 56.12

3 Geoffrey Turner S 2.93 18.42 58.87 2.93 15.49 40.45 24.49 83.36 82.17 59.03

4 Nabil Zahlan S 2.89 18.83 62.19 2.89 15.94 43.36 27.80 89.99 68.24 54.68

10 Emma Bennison 1 3.06 19.73 62.89 3.06 16.67 43.16 25.92 88.81 70.64 55.41

11 Joseph Brown 1 3.00 18.13 59.57 3.00 15.13 41.44 24.46 84.03 78.95 58.56

721 Steven Carpenter 2 2.69 17.67 65.79 2.69 14.98 48.12 134.21 DNF 80.52 52.95

12 Paul Dixon 1 2.84 17.87 57.26 2.84 15.03 39.39 24.17 81.43 71.90 60.43

13 Peter Hawkey 1 2.67 18.14 60.21 2.67 15.47 42.07 28.10 88.31 75.97 55.72

14 Shane Jowett 1 2.94 17.81 57.34 2.94 14.87 39.53 25.22 82.56 75.97 59.60

15 Davie Man 1 2.84 18.51 59.49 2.84 15.67 40.98 26.03 85.52 78.95 57.54

1 Mike Meredith S 2.92 21.34 69.23 2.92 18.42 47.89 29.23 98.46 68.24 49.98

20 Andrew Brown 2 2.70 16.68 56.52 2.70 13.98 39.84 24.07 80.59 80.52 61.06

22 Jack Mason 2 2.92 17.20 56.11 2.92 14.28 38.91 23.35 79.46 82.17 61.93

30 Steve Arkley 3 2.72 17.05 56.19 2.72 14.33 39.14 24.67 80.86 80.52 60.86

32 Andrew Faux 3 2.49 18.01 62.11 2.49 15.52 44.10 27.53 89.64 68.24 54.90

36 Tom Gaughan 3 2.36 15.91 2.36 13.55 n/a n/a 77.66 89.47 63.36

21 Roz Kennett 2 2.84 18.62 61.88 2.84 15.78 43.26 138.12 DNF 69.42 0

34 Stephen Laing 3 2.81 17.41 60.60 2.81 14.60 43.19 24.77 85.37 78.95 57.64

37 Michael Bellerby 3 3.19 19.51 59.41 3.19 16.32 39.90 24.52 83.93 78.95 58.63

746 Mike Taylor 1 3.12 20.64 64.98 3.12 17.52 44.34 25.68 90.66 63.91 54.28

40 Ben Ashton 4 3.11 18.94 57.06 3.11 15.83 38.12 23.15 80.21 83.88 61.35

43 Mathew Fox 4 2.91 17.87 58.53 2.91 14.96 40.66 24.38 82.91 73.20 59.35

44 Cal Pothecary 4 2.90 17.70 55.60 2.90 14.80 37.90 22.75 78.35 80.52 62.81

747 Robert Tilley 4 2.76 18.44 59.41 2.76 15.68 40.97 26.22 85.63 75.97 57.47

50 Terry Everall 5 2.62 15.29 52.50 2.62 12.67 37.21 23.26 75.76 91.51 64.95

51 Andrew Steel 5 2.74 17.74 60.86 2.74 15.00 43.12 28.56 89.42 73.20 55.03

60 Robert Pallet 6 2.91 18.80 59.80 2.91 15.89 41.00 26.28 86.08 70.64 57.17

61 David Smith 6 2.50 15.07 49.42 2.50 12.57 34.35 21.48 70.90 85.66 69.41

46 Daniel Taylor 1 3.32 21.86 67.21 3.32 18.54 45.35 26.92 94.13 68.24 52.28

71 Martin Hodgson 7 2.51 15.19 47.59 2.51 12.68 32.40 20.33 67.92 85.66 72.45

72 Steven Wright 7 2.89 21.14 67.29 2.89 18.25 46.15 27.15 94.44 66.00 52.10

73 Steve Retchless 7 2.71 15.56 51.58 2.71 12.85 36.02 23.87 75.45 80.52 65.22

90 Adrian Evans 9 43.74 57.29 43.74 13.55 n/a n/a 78.59 89.47 62.61

91 Richard Hough 9 50.30 50.30 n/a n/a n/a 69.88 70.42

47 Grahame Tilley 4 3.22 18.59 59.99 3.22 15.37 41.40 25.70 85.69 75.97 57.43

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Triple  M  Motorsport Inaugural Inner Circuit 
Sprint

Circuit, Inner. Status, Club Sprint  --   Satuday, October 29th, 2022     --          Course Length: 2200 Metres

Blyton Park Driving Centre

29/10/2022 15:51:54



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

717 Tom Meredith S 3.68 20.91 70.70 3.68 17.23 49.79 29.83 100.53 68.24 48.95

2 Peter Messer S 2.64 18.36 60.86 2.64 15.72 42.50 25.43 86.29 67.10 57.03

3 Geoffrey Turner S 2.89 18.20 59.08 2.89 15.31 40.88 23.67 82.75 73.20 59.47

4 Nabil Zahlan S 2.84 18.76 61.04 2.84 15.92 42.28 27.84 88.88 68.24 55.36

10 Emma Bennison 1 3.24 20.08 74.97 3.24 16.84 54.89 28.63 103.60 67.10 47.50

11 Joseph Brown 1 3.03 18.15 59.31 3.03 15.12 41.16 24.31 83.62 73.20 58.85

721 Steven Carpenter 2 2.86 18.06 58.65 2.86 15.20 40.59 24.95 83.60 71.90 58.86

12 Paul Dixon 1 2.97 17.37 56.05 2.97 14.40 38.68 24.24 80.29 71.90 61.29

13 Peter Hawkey 1 2.74 18.56 61.08 2.74 15.82 42.52 26.71 87.79 68.24 56.05

14 Shane Jowett 1 2.89 18.00 57.91 2.89 15.11 39.91 24.53 82.44 64.94 59.69

1 Mike Meredith S 2.89 21.31 69.17 2.89 18.42 47.86 29.82 98.99 67.10 49.71

15 Davie Man 1 2.98 18.25 58.04 2.98 15.27 39.79 25.15 83.19 77.43 59.15

20 Andrew Brown 2 2.90 16.79 55.29 2.90 13.89 38.50 23.92 79.21 78.95 62.12

22 Jack Mason 2 2.70 16.60 54.20 2.70 13.90 37.60 53.30 107.50 83.88 45.77

30 Steve Arkley 3 2.87 16.84 55.27 2.87 13.97 38.43 24.28 79.55 75.97 61.86

32 Andrew Faux 3 2.60 18.31 62.36 2.60 15.71 44.05 27.04 89.40 67.10 55.04

36 Tom Gaughan 3 2.59 15.96 52.83 2.59 13.37 36.87 22.61 75.44 82.17 65.23

21 Roz Kennett 2 3.16 21.05 66.64 3.16 17.89 45.59 28.81 95.45 64.94 51.55

37 Michael Bellerby 3 2.90 18.26 67.89 2.90 15.36 49.63 25.21 93.10 82.17 52.85

746 Mike Taylor 1 3.07 20.74 63.65 3.07 17.67 42.91 24.31 87.96 66.00 55.94

747 Robert Tilley 4 2.86 18.15 58.16 2.86 15.29 40.01 24.75 82.91 71.90 59.35

40 Ben Ashton 4 3.15 18.38 55.67 3.15 15.23 37.29 23.12 78.79 85.66 62.46

43 Mathew Fox 4 2.95 17.85 57.87 2.95 14.90 40.02 23.89 81.76 70.64 60.19

44 Cal Pothecary 4 2.99 17.73 54.75 2.99 14.74 37.02 22.67 77.42 82.17 63.56

46 Daniel Taylor 1 3.46 21.34 65.75 3.46 17.88 44.41 26.02 91.77 68.24 53.62

47 Grahame Tilley 4 2.72 17.91 59.12 2.72 15.19 41.21 24.92 84.04 78.95 58.55

50 Terry Everall 5 2.66 15.68 51.53 2.66 13.02 35.85 23.40 74.93 82.17 65.67

51 Andrew Steel 5 2.81 18.57 65.76 2.81 15.76 47.19 30.09 95.85 68.24 51.34

60 Robert Pallet 6 2.82 18.01 58.56 2.82 15.19 40.55 25.27 83.83 71.90 58.70

61 David Smith 6 2.66 15.36 48.69 2.66 12.70 33.33 21.44 70.13 85.66 70.17

71 Martin Hodgson 7 2.62 14.64 46.92 2.62 12.02 32.28 20.48 67.40 83.88 73.01

72 Steven Wright 7 2.74 19.81 63.81 2.74 17.07 44.00 27.91 91.72 69.42 53.65

73 Steve Retchless 7 2.73 15.93 51.68 2.73 13.20 35.75 22.77 74.45 75.97 66.10

90 Adrian Evans 9 2.52 16.62 55.19 2.52 14.10 38.57 23.69 78.88 70.64 62.38

91 Richard Hough 9 2.33 16.06 49.27 2.33 13.73 33.21 18.99 68.26 89.47 72.09

34 Stephen Laing 3 2.81 17.68 2.81 14.87 n/a n/a 82.04 75.97 59.98

Timed 5

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Triple  M  Motorsport Inaugural Inner Circuit 
Sprint

Circuit, Inner. Status, Club Sprint  --   Satuday, October 29th, 2022     --          Course Length: 2200 Metres

Blyton Park Driving Centre

29/10/2022 15:51:54



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

717 Tom Meredith S 3.28 20.56 69.97 3.28 17.28 49.41 29.30 99.27 64.94 49.57

2 Peter Messer S 2.54 18.08 60.70 2.54 15.54 42.62 25.89 86.59 68.24 56.83

3 Geoffrey Turner S 2.97 18.46 57.80 2.97 15.49 39.34 24.03 81.83 74.56 60.14

10 Emma Bennison 1 3.11 20.24 64.93 3.11 17.13 44.69 27.63 92.56 66.00 53.16

11 Joseph Brown 1 3.03 18.67 59.21 3.03 15.64 40.54 24.55 83.76 74.56 58.75

12 Paul Dixon 1 2.82 17.12 55.34 2.82 14.30 38.22 23.60 78.94 74.56 62.34

13 Peter Hawkey 1 2.55 17.26 78.18 2.55 14.71 60.92 30.82 109.00 82.17 45.14

4 Nabil Zahlan S 3.16 18.69 61.46 3.16 15.53 42.77 27.15 88.61 68.24 55.53

1 Mike Meredith S 2.95 21.59 68.07 2.95 18.64 46.48 28.57 96.64 68.24 50.92

14 Shane Jowett 1 2.80 16.86 55.00 2.80 14.06 38.14 45.91 100.91 85.66 48.76

15 Davie Man 1 2.93 18.00 56.73 2.93 15.07 38.73 24.03 80.76 78.95 60.93

20 Andrew Brown 2 2.66 16.64 2.66 13.98 n/a n/a 77.76 83.88 63.28

721 Steven Carpenter 2 2.77 17.44 56.67 2.77 14.67 39.23 24.43 81.10 80.52 60.68

32 Andrew Faux 3 2.53 17.82 60.41 2.53 15.29 42.59 26.15 86.56 69.42 56.85

36 Tom Gaughan 3 2.65 16.19 53.52 2.65 13.54 37.33 23.02 76.54 77.43 64.29

37 Michael Bellerby 3 3.03 18.29 55.39 3.03 15.26 37.10 24.32 79.71 83.88 61.73

21 Roz Kennett 2 2.85 18.55 61.14 2.85 15.70 42.59 25.90 87.04 63.91 56.54

30 Steve Arkley 3 2.59 16.83 56.82 2.59 14.24 39.99 25.55 82.37 73.20 59.74

746 Mike Taylor 1 3.06 20.48 62.67 3.06 17.42 42.19 23.64 86.31 68.24 57.01

40 Ben Ashton 4 2.94 17.80 54.34 2.94 14.86 36.54 22.36 76.70 87.53 64.16

43 Mathew Fox 4 2.91 17.51 55.56 2.91 14.60 38.05 23.01 78.57 70.64 62.63

44 Cal Pothecary 4 2.72 17.05 52.95 2.72 14.33 35.90 21.45 74.40 74.56 66.14

747 Robert Tilley 4 2.64 17.46 56.69 2.64 14.82 39.23 23.75 80.44 82.17 61.17

46 Daniel Taylor 1 3.25 20.98 63.92 3.25 17.73 42.94 24.91 88.83 67.10 55.40

50 Terry Everall 5 2.74 15.87 50.64 2.74 13.13 34.77 21.80 72.44 85.66 67.93

51 Andrew Steel 5 2.78 18.66 61.54 2.78 15.88 42.88 27.97 89.51 69.42 54.97

60 Robert Pallet 6 2.88 18.16 57.56 2.88 15.28 39.40 24.06 81.62 73.20 60.29

61 David Smith 6 2.41 14.20 71.10 2.41 11.79 56.90 24.54 95.64 87.53 51.45

71 Martin Hodgson 7 2.66 14.68 47.21 2.66 12.02 32.53 19.33 66.54 83.88 73.95

72 Steven Wright 7 2.81 19.43 63.94 2.81 16.62 44.51 25.82 89.76 70.64 54.82

73 Steve Retchless 7 2.79 15.17 51.22 2.79 12.38 36.05 21.85 73.07 82.17 67.34

47 Grahame Tilley 4 2.69 17.38 57.15 2.69 14.69 39.77 23.35 80.50 73.20 61.13

90 Adrian Evans 9 2.35 16.52 54.24 2.35 14.17 37.72 23.59 77.83 71.90 63.23

91 Richard Hough 9 2.43 15.26 46.63 2.43 12.83 31.37 17.78 64.41 95.86 76.40

34 Stephen Laing 3 2.83 16.97 55.14 2.83 14.14 38.17 23.74 78.88 82.17 62.38

Timed 6

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Triple  M  Motorsport Inaugural Inner Circuit 
Sprint

Circuit, Inner. Status, Club Sprint  --   Satuday, October 29th, 2022     --          Course Length: 2200 Metres

Blyton Park Driving Centre

29/10/2022 15:51:54



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

717 Tom Meredith S 3.29 21.10 68.55 3.29 17.81 47.45 28.53 97.08 61.94 50.69

2 Peter Messer S 2.75 18.73 61.44 2.75 15.98 42.71 26.73 88.17 71.90 55.81

3 Geoffrey Turner S 2.83 17.58 56.49 2.83 14.75 38.91 23.96 80.45 77.43 61.17

4 Nabil Zahlan S 2.86 18.38 60.21 2.86 15.52 41.83 26.79 87.00 71.90 56.56

10 Emma Bennison 1 3.23 19.78 62.77 3.23 16.55 42.99 25.98 88.75 70.64 55.45

11 Joseph Brown 1 2.86 17.75 57.63 2.86 14.89 39.88 23.66 81.29 82.17 60.53

12 Paul Dixon 1 2.83 17.15 54.73 2.83 14.32 37.58 23.64 78.37 78.95 62.79

13 Peter Hawkey 1 2.47 17.40 59.28 2.47 14.93 41.88 25.96 85.24 77.43 57.73

14 Shane Jowett 1 2.79 17.18 55.86 2.79 14.39 38.68 24.33 80.19 78.95 61.36

1 Mike Meredith S 3.00 21.48 67.43 3.00 18.48 45.95 28.44 95.87 68.24 51.33

15 Davie Man 1 2.88 17.63 55.92 2.88 14.75 38.29 23.41 79.33 87.53 62.03

20 Andrew Brown 2 2.68 15.85 52.91 2.68 13.17 37.06 23.12 76.03 82.17 64.72

721 Steven Carpenter 2 2.78 16.86 55.36 2.78 14.08 38.50 23.52 78.88 85.66 62.38

36 Tom Gaughan 3 2.42 15.44 51.81 2.42 13.02 36.37 22.35 74.16 85.66 66.36

30 Steve Arkley 3 2.59 15.67 52.36 2.59 13.08 36.69 22.00 74.36 77.43 66.18

37 Michael Bellerby 3 2.80 17.20 52.73 2.80 14.40 35.53 23.06 75.79 93.63 64.93

32 Andrew Faux 3 2.59 17.60 58.88 2.59 15.01 41.28 25.37 84.25 73.20 58.41

746 Mike Taylor 1 3.12 20.53 61.25 3.12 17.41 40.72 23.87 85.12 71.90 57.81

40 Ben Ashton 4 2.98 17.69 54.41 2.98 14.71 36.72 22.01 76.42 89.47 64.39

43 Mathew Fox 4 2.95 17.63 56.19 2.95 14.68 38.56 23.09 79.28 74.56 62.07

44 Cal Pothecary 4 2.81 16.83 52.73 2.81 14.02 35.90 21.57 74.30 82.17 66.23

21 Roz Kennett 2 2.78 18.18 60.83 2.78 15.40 42.65 25.42 86.25 64.94 57.05

747 Robert Tilley 4 2.74 17.33 54.95 2.74 14.59 37.62 23.00 77.95 89.47 63.13

50 Terry Everall 5 2.48 15.16 50.57 2.48 12.68 35.41 21.34 71.91 89.47 68.43

51 Andrew Steel 5 2.90 18.70 61.03 2.90 15.80 42.33 27.39 88.42 70.64 55.65

60 Robert Pallet 6 2.85 17.92 57.09 2.85 15.07 39.17 24.48 81.57 77.43 60.33

46 Daniel Taylor 1 3.36 21.38 63.47 3.36 18.02 42.09 24.84 88.31 69.42 55.72

61 David Smith 6 2.41 14.47 47.83 2.41 12.06 33.36 21.15 68.98 83.88 71.34

71 Martin Hodgson 7 2.42 14.19 45.80 2.42 11.77 31.61 19.76 65.56 91.51 75.06

73 Steve Retchless 7 2.71 14.99 50.19 2.71 12.28 35.20 22.36 72.55 85.66 67.83

47 Grahame Tilley 4 2.65 17.27 55.90 2.65 14.62 38.63 23.74 79.64 82.17 61.79

72 Steven Wright 7 2.76 20.06 62.80 2.76 17.30 42.74 26.35 89.15 68.24 55.20

90 Adrian Evans 9 2.38 16.55 71.22 2.38 14.17 54.67 35.66 106.88 74.56 46.04

91 Richard Hough 9 2.43 14.99 45.88 2.43 12.56 30.89 17.84 63.72 98.20 77.23

Timed 7

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Triple  M  Motorsport Inaugural Inner Circuit 
Sprint

Circuit, Inner. Status, Club Sprint  --   Satuday, October 29th, 2022     --          Course Length: 2200 Metres

Blyton Park Driving Centre

29/10/2022 15:51:54
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